qualifies as regulatory capital. However, the transaction will also cause the creation of goodwill and other intangible
assets of approximately $128 million, so that the effect will be to reduce Tier 1 and Total Capital. The Company�s
Tier 1 Capital and Total Capital Ratios will each decrease accordingly. However, as of March 31, 2005, the Company
anticipates it will still be considered �well-Capitalized�.
Financial Ratios
   The following table shows key financial ratios for the periods indicated:

At December 31,

2004 2003 2002

Return on average total assets 2.10% 2.19% 2.17%
Return on average shareholders� equity 28.83% 29.38% 28.70%
Average shareholders� equity as a percentage of:

Average total assets 7.28% 7.47% 7.55%
Average total loans 14.63% 13.74% 12.31%
Average total deposits 9.27% 9.43% 9.28%

Dividend payout ratio (diluted EPS) 38% 35% 35%

Deposit categories
   The Company primarily attracts deposits from local businesses and professionals, as well as through retail
certificates of deposit, savings and checking accounts.
   The following table summarizes the Company�s average daily amount of deposits and the rates paid for the periods
indicated:

Deposit Distribution and Average Rates Paid

Years Ended December 31,

2004 2003 2002

Percentage Percentage Percentage

Average of
Total Average of

Total Average of
Total

Balance Deposits Rate* Balance Deposits Rate* Balance Deposits Rate*

(Dollars in thousands)
Noninterest
bearing demand $ 1,281,349 35.9% �%$ 1,173,853 34.2% �%$ 1,075,845 32.9% �%
Interest bearing:
Transaction 577,296 16.2% 0.11% 563,022 16.4% 0.13% 534,190 16.3% 0.29%
Savings 1,085,051 30.4% 0.36% 1,015,699 29.6% 0.60% 958,421 29.3% 1.09%
Time less than
$100 thousand 271,212 7.6% 1.49% 307,054 9.0% 1.68% 334,601 10.2% 2.48%

350,400 9.8% 1.27% 370,549 10.8% 1.35% 368,456 11.3% 2.28%

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 55

Time $100
thousand or
more

Total $ 3,565,308 100.0% 0.57% $ 3,430,177 100.0% 0.75% $ 3,271,513 100.0% 1.30%

* Rate is computed based on interest-bearing deposits
   During 2004, total average deposits increased by $135.1 million or 3.9% from 2003 due to an inflow of
$107.5 million of noninterest bearing deposits, a $14.3 million increase in interest bearing demand deposits and a
$69.4 million increase in savings deposits, partially offset by declines in consumer CDs (down $35.8 million) and
public and jumbo CDs (down $20.1 million).

34

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

   During 2003, total average deposits increased by $139 million or 4.2% from 2002 primarily due to an inflow of